
N/A

N/A

$100,000

N/A

No

-

N/A

Volvo EC 250 E L

1 year/2,500 hour
Full Machine

No

May 14, 2018

$229,827

Yes

Every 2 Years

$165,000

$21,000

$7,000

$0

$130,000

Fabick

Cat 326 F L

7 year/6,000 hour
Powertrain/Hydraulics

Yes

May 14, 2018

$279,642

$150,000

$0

$0

$0

$166,000

-

No

John Deere 250 G

7 year/6,000 hour
Comprehensive

Yes

Mid-Late September 2018

$296,000

Brooks Tractor Aring Equipment

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

608-266-4131
www.danepurchasing.com

Deviations?

BID SUMMARY

    BID NAME: Track Excavator
BID #: 117093    DEPT: Highway    DATE: 1/10/18

Vendor Name:

Track Excavator Price

Make/Model

Warranty

Delivery Date

Option Replace?

Credit - Guards

Repurchase Amount

Max. Cost Maint

Interval?

Credit - Klaw

Trade-In 326F


	4 Vendors

