

## Department of Administration Purchasing Division 608-266-4131

www.danepurchasing.com

## **BID SUMMARY**

BID #: 117093 DEPT: Highway DATE: 1/10/18

**BID NAME: Track Excavator** 

Vendor Name:	Brooks Tractor	Fabick	Aring Equipment
Make/Model	John Deere 250 G	Cat 326 F L	Volvo EC 250 E L
Warranty	7 year/6,000 hour Comprehensive	7 year/6,000 hour Powertrain/Hydraulics	1 year/2,500 hour Full Machine
Deviations?	Yes	Yes	No
Delivery Date	Mid-Late September 2018	May 14, 2018	May 14, 2018
Track Excavator Price	\$296,000	\$279,642	\$229,827
Repurchase Amount	\$130,000	\$150,000	\$100,000
Max. Cost Maint	\$0	\$0	N/A
Option Replace?	No	Yes	No
Interval?	-	Every 2 Years	-
Trade-In 326F	\$166,000	\$165,000	N/A
Credit - Klaw	\$0	\$21,000	N/A
Credit - Guards	\$0	\$7,000	N/A